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APPLICATION PROCESS FOR HEMP PERMITS

The North West Department of Agriculture and Rural Development
(NWDARD) MEC Desbo Mohono is calling for local farmers and
manufacturers to apply for permits in order to participate in the Hemp
Industry. Applications forms can be accessed through the National
Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development website:
www.dalrrd.gov.za.

Although the Hemp application process is hosted by the National
Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development, the
NWDARD has identified the following technical team members to assist
the local farmers with the application process.

DISTRICT AREA OFFICE CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS CONTACT
PERSON PERSON
DR KENNETH POTCH COLLEGE | Dr H Muedi hmuedi@nwpg.gov.za 076 793 0706
KAUNDA CENTRE
NGAKA MODIRI AGRICENTRE Mr L Dithate dithatel@nwpg.gov.za 018 389 5275
MOLEMA HEAD OFFICE
NGAKA MODIRI RAMOTSHERE Mr RM Moiloa rmoiloa770@gmail.com 072 780 2738
MOLEMA MOILOA
BOJANALA MADIBENG Mr OL Oagae loagae@nwpg.gov.za 072 770 7163
PLATINUM
BOJANALA BRITS OFFICE Ms NI Lende nnelende@nwpg.gov.za 072 800 0121
PLATINUM
DR. RUTH VRYBURG OFFICE | Mr O Motshabi carlosmotshabi15@gmail.com | 072 772 8973
SEGOMOTSI MOMPATI
DR. RUTH VRYBURG OFFICE | Mr Z Mbhamali zmbhamali@nwpg.gov.za 076 794 6179
SEGOMOTSI MOMPATI
GENERAL/PROVINCIAL | PROVINCIAL Ms T Mosadi tmosadi@nwpg.gov.za 072 790 6529
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